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Compliance Reporting System Upload Portal – External Users 

AQ/HW/SW Program Contacts by Report Type 

Program Report 

Type 

Report Description Boston Program Contacts Regional Program Contacts 

AQ CEM-QA Continuous Emission Monitoring 
QA Report (RATA/CGA/COM) 

 Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region: Todd Wheeler todd.wheeler@mass.gov 

AQ CEMRPT   Continuous Emission Monitoring 
Excess Emissions Report 

 Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 

AQ CR   Permit Compliance Report  Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 

AQ CTBOIL   Boiler Certification  Kevin Tyson kevin.tyson@mass.gov  

AQ CTEET   Emergency Engine & Turbine 
Certification   

Kevin Tyson kevin.tyson@mass.gov  

AQ CTNEET   Non-Emergency Engine & Turbine 
Certification   

Kevin Tyson kevin.tyson@mass.gov  

AQ EXCDNC   Permit Exceedance Report   Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 

AQ MALFNC   Permit Equipment Malfunction 
Report  

 Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 

AQ NETOUT   Ozone Season/Yearly Net Energy 
Output Report 

Marc Cohen marc.cohen@mass.gov  

AQ OPANN   Operating Permit Annual 
Certification   

 Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff:NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 
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AQ OPDR Operating Permit Deviation 
Report  

 Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff:NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 

AQ OPSEMI   Operating Permit Semi-Annual 
Emissions Summary   

 Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 

AQ RESANN   Restricted Emission Status 
Annual Report   

 Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region Permit Chief: Marc Simpson marc.simpson@mass.gov 

AQ RGGI-C   RGGI 7.70 CO2 Emission 
Allowance Compliance 
Certification  

Joshua Cook: 
climate.strategies@mass.gov 

 

AQ STKRPT   Compliance Stack Test Report  Central Region Permit Staff: cero.air@mass.gov 
Northeast Region Permit Staff: NERO.Air@mass.gov 
Southeast Region Permit Staff: sero.air@mass.gov 
Western Region: Todd Wheeler todd.wheeler@mass.gov 

HW RCYPER Permit Condition Recycling 

Report 

 NERO: Matthew Barber matthew.barber@mass.gov 

SERO: Dan Disalvio dan.disalvio@mass.gov 

CERO: Joshua Watkins joshua.watkins@mass.gov 

WERO: Derrick Bruce derrick.bruce@mass.gov 

SW 3P-OM    Third-Party Operation & 
Maintenance Inspect Rpt per 
19.018 

 NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW 3P-WB    Third-Party Waste Ban Inspection 

Report per 19.018 

Tom Adamczyk 

Thomas.adamczyk@mass.gov 

NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW  ANNRPT    Annual Operations Report form 
covering waste types & amounts 

Eshua Mbua 

Eshua.Mbua@mass.gov 
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SW CHRMAT    Sampling Data for Beneficial Use 
Determination/Special Waste 

Tom Adamczyk 

Thomas.adamczyk@mass.gov 

NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW FACOST Financial Assurance Biennial 
Revised Cost Estimate 

Eric Fahle eric.fahle@mass.gov NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW MONGAS    Gas Monitoring  NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW   MONGW    Groundwater Monitoring  NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW   MONSGW 

   

Surface & Groundwater 
Monitoring 
 

 NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW   MONSW    Surface Water Monitoring  NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW   OPRMNT    Facility Operation & Maintenance 
Report (not Third-Party) 

 NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW   OTHENV    Other Monitoring Data excludes 
Gas & Surface/Groundwater 

 NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 
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SW RCC-AR Recycling Composting or 
Conversion Annual Report 

 NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 

SW   TSCERT    Transfer Station Certification  NERO: Stephen Forrest stephen.forrest@mass.gov 

SERO: Elza Bystrom elza.bystrom@mass.gov 
CERO: Dan Guglielmi dan.guglielmi@mass.gov 

WERO: Thomas Speight thomas.speight@mass.gov 
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